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	No
	Country
	Name
	Position/ Office
	Email Address

	1
	Thailand
	Grisana Linwattana
	Senior Research Scientist, Department of Agriculture Thailand
	linwattana@chaiyo.com

	
	
	Wiwat Panuampai
	Senior Agricultural Scientist, Department of Agriculture
	chm3@doa.in.th

	2
	Philipine
	Jocelyn Perez
	President, Benguet State University
	adarug@yahoo.com

	
	
	Erlinda Jimenez
	Agriculturist 11, Department of Agriculture
	erliefjph@yahoo.com

	3
	Vietnam 
	Pham Xuan Liem
	Deputy Director, Vietnam Academy of Agricultural Science
	phamxuanliem@yahoo.com.vn

	
	
	Nguyen Quang Thach
	1. Visiting Professor, Institute of Agrobiology, Hanoi University of Agriculture

2. General Secretary of Potato Association of Vietnam
	nqthachhau@yahoo.com

	4
	Korea Selatan
	 Younghan Han
	Manager, Young-Jun Kim (President Shinnong CO)
	young663@hanmail.net

	
	
	Dongchil Chang
	Researcher, National Institute of Crop Science
	dcchang@korea.kr

	5
	India
	Ravinder Kumar Arora
	Principal Scientist, Central Potato Research Institue, Shimla (Indian Council of Agricultural Research)
	rkacpri@yahoo.com

	
	
	Rahul Chaturvedi 
	GM Agro (R&D), Pepsico India Holdings Private Ltd
	rahul.chaturvedi@intl.pepsico.com

	6
	Srilanka 
	Hewage Anjana C.K. L.
	GM Marketing Seeds, CIC Agribusiness (Pvt) Ltd
	anjana@cicagri.com

	
	
	Ravindra Siriwardena Abeykoon Mudiyanselage
	Assistant Director, Directorate General of Agriculture
	raviabey2003@yahoo.com

	7
	Bangladesh 
	Mr. Francisco Javier Zapata Arias
	Advisor, BRAC
	zapatajavi@gmail.com

	
	
	Mr. Dewan Nesar Ahmed
	Principal Seed Certification Officer, Ministry of Agriculture, Bangladesh
	nesar01818@yahoo.com

	8
	Pakistan 
	 Muhammad Qasim Khan
	Seed Certification Officer, Food and Agriculture Government of Pakistan
	khanqasimm@gmail.com

	
	
	Ahmed Saeed Bhatti
	Chief Executive, AGB Seed Coorporation
	agbseedcorp@yahoo.com

	9
	China 
	Liping Jin
	Professor, Chinese Academy of Agricultural Science
	jinlp@mail.caas.net.cn

	
	
	 Jinfu Li
	GM, Top-Rain Potato Industry Co.Lt
	Jeefli1989@yahoo.com.cn

	10
	Japan
	Tetsuo Maoka
	Chief Researcher, National Agricultural Research Center for Hokkaido Region (NARCH)
	maokat@affrc.go.jp

	
	
	 Masatoshi Sato
	Seed Inspector, National Center for Seeds and Seedlings (NCSS)
	sweet@affrc.go.jp


	No
	Country
	Name
	Position/ Office
	Email Address 

	11
	Australia 
	Nigel Crump
	General Manager, Victorian Certified Seed Potato Authority
	nigel.crump@vicspa.org.au

	
	
	Douglas Marshall 
	Chairman, Victorian Certified Seed Potato Authority
	dmarshall@huntercollins.com.au

	
	
	Thomas Fox
	Director, Lake Tasper Cornaga Seed
	tprmfox@wn.com.au

	12
	New Zealand 
	Shaun Brian Slattery
	Export Market Development Coordinator, Market Access Solutionz
	shaun@solutionz.co.nz

	
	
	 Ronald Hutcheon Gall
	Business Manager, Horticulture New Zealand
	ron.gall@hortnz.co.nz

	13
	Republic of Tajikistan
	Sabohat IBROHIMOVA
	Local Specialist on Seed Quality Control and Certification 
	sabohat82@gmail.com

	14
	UNECE
	 Serguei Malanitchev
	Chief Agricultural Quality Standards Unit, UN-ECE
	Serguei.Malanitchev@unece.org

	
	
	 Alissa Mayor 
	Agricultural Quality Standards Unit, UNECE
	Alissa.Mayor@unece.org

	15
	USA
	 Willem SCHRAGE
	Director, Potato Programme, North Dakota State Seed Department
	wschrage@ndseed.ndsu.edu

	16
	GERMANY
	Guenther ERBE
	Head of Certification Agency MV, Lebensmittelsicherheit und fischerei M-V
	guenether.erbe@lallf.mvnet.de

	17
	CANADA
	Gregory WOLFF
	Acting Director, Horticulture Division, Canadian Food Inspection Agency
	greg.wolff@inspection.gc.ca

	
	
	Alain BOUCHER
	National Manager, Potao Section
	Alain.Boucher@inspectian.go.ca

	18
	NETHERLANDS
	Hendrik Van de Haar
	Head Seed Potao Section, NAK Inspection Service
	hhaar@nak.nl

	
	
	Sierd FOLKERTSMA
	NIVAP
	sierd.folkertsma@nivap.nl

	19
	UNITED KINGDOM
	John KERR
	Seed Potato Classification Scheme Manager, SASA
	john.kerr@sasa.gsi.gov.uk

	20
	BELGIUM
	 Bartel DE MUYNCK
	ALV, Vlaamse Overhead, Agentschap voor Landbouw en Visserij
	bartel.demuynck@lv.Vlaavelcen.be

	21
	ITALY
	Pier Giacomo BIANCHI
	1. Head, General Affairs, Ente Nazionale Semeti Elette

2. Chairman of the UNECE Specialized Section on Standardization of Seed Potatoes
	pg.bianchi@ense.it

	22
	SWITZERLAND
	Henri GILLIAND
	Responsible Nationale de la Certification des Plants de pomme de terre
	henri.gilliand@acw.admin.ch


	No
	Country
	Name
	Position/ Office
	Email Address

	23
	FRANCE
	Gerard CROUAU
	Responsable Qualite, Controleur National, Plant de Pommes de Terre et Plantes a Fibres GNIS
	gerard.crouau@gnis.jr

	24
	RUSSIAN FEDERATION
	 A. M. MAL’KO
	Director Rossel’hozcentre

Moscow
	alexmalko@mail.ru

	25
	INDONESIA
	Fernando Ezeta
	CIP (Center for International Potato)
	f.ezeta@cgiar.org

	
	
	Elda Adiningrat
	PT.RADINA Seed Potato Company
	

	
	
	Dedy Ruswandi 
	Head of Seed Control and Certification Service of West Java
	ruswandidedi@yahoo.co.id

	
	
	Suwanda
	Director of Plant Quarantine
	suwanda.suwanda@gmail.com
swanda@deptan.go.id

	
	
	Sudarisman
	PT. Uni Penta Prima
	

	
	
	Yusdar Hilman
	Director of Horticulture Research Center
	Yhilman@indo.net.id

	
	
	Wildan Mustofa
	PD. Hikmah Farm
	welldone@bdg.centrin.net.id

	
	
	Syukur Ihwantoro
	Advisor for Agriculture Ministry
	syukur@deptan.go.id

	
	
	 Eri Sofiari
	Advisor for Agriculture Ministry
	esofiari@indosat.net.id

	
	
	Watimena
	Bogor Agriculture University
	agronipb@indo.net.id

	
	
	Baharudin
	Hasanudin University
	baharunhas@yahoo.com

	
	
	Ahmad Dimyati
	Director General of Horticulture, Ministry of Agriculture
	dimyatia@indo.net.id

	
	
	Nana Laksana Ranu
	Director of Horticulture Seed and Production Input
	nanalaksana@yahoo.com

	
	
	Hindarwati
	Director of Plant Variety Protection
	hindarwati@deptan.go.id

	
	
	Syukur Ihwantoro
	Expert, MOA
	Syukur.deptan@gmail.com

	
	
	Wawan Suwandi
	West Java, SCCS
	

	
	
	Mia Rusmiati
	West Java Provincial Agric Services
	

	
	
	Mamat Rahmat
	West Java, SCCS
	

	
	
	Yana Koryana
	West Java Potato Seed Farm
	

	
	
	Miftah
	West Java, SCCS
	

	
	
	Sabar Pintubatu
	North Sumatera, Potato Seed Farm
	

	
	
	Subagio
	North sumatera, SCCS
	Ir.subagio@yahoo.co.id

	
	
	Aprizal
	Jambi Potato seed Farm
	

	
	
	Efrin
	Jambi,SCCS
	

	
	
	Abdullah A. Karim
	West Nusa Tenggara, SCCS
	

	
	
	Hamzah Musa
	West Nusa Tenggara Potato Seed Farm
	Emitemtb@yahoo.com

	
	
	Sunardi
	Central Java, SCCS
	

	
	
	Neni
	Central Java Potato Seed Farm
	

	
	
	Aris Munandar
	Central Java Potato Seed Farm
	ar_kled@yahoo.com

	
	
	Agus Sumarsono
	East Java, SCCS
	

	
	
	Nur Mahmudiyah
	East Java Potato Seed Farm
	

	
	
	Yudi Nasrul
	East Java Potato Seed Farm
	

	
	
	Bram Kalesaran
	North Sulawesi, SCCS
	

	
	
	B. H. Mailangkay
	North Sulawesi Potato Seed Farm
	

	
	
	Titiek Salmawati
	South Sulawesi, SCCS
	

	
	
	Asih Kartasih
	Horticulture Research Center
	asihkk@yahoo.com

	
	
	Nikardi
	Horticulture Research Center
	nkgunadi@gmail.com
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	Yanti Yusuf
	Deputy Director of Vegetable Seed
	yantiyusuf@yahoo.com

	
	
	Totok Edy Purwanto
	Horticulture Seed and Production Inputs
	benihsayuran@yahoo.com

	
	
	Watiningsih
	Horticulture Seed and Production Inputs
	watiningsih506@yahoo.com

	
	
	Nyoman Arwini
	Horticulture Seed and Production Inputs
	benihsayuran@yahoo.com

	
	
	Ria Herlina
	Horticulture Seed and Production Inputs
	ria.horti@yahoo.com

	
	
	Eva Hayati
	Horticulture Seed and Production Inputs
	hayativa@gmail.com

	
	
	Muning Ekowati
	Horticulture Seed and Production Inputs
	muningekowati@yahoo.com

	
	
	Endar Hery Susanto
	Horticulture Seed and Production Inputs
	endar_herisusanto@yahoo.com

	
	
	Sri Lestari Utami
	Horticulture Seed and Production Inputs
	


